bidders on the submission of a written request on company letterhead, signed by an authorized 
representative, on working days between 0900 hrs. and 1400 hrs. (IST) until Thursday, 
09th October 2025, upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Sri Lankan Rupees Twenty-two 
thousand (LKR 22,000.00) or in United States Dollars Seventy (USD 75.00) per document. 
The method of collection/payment will be as follows. 

Hand Delivery: 
Bidders may obtain the procurement documents by visiting the address below, during the 
above-mentioned period and time.

[...]

immediately thereafter at the office of the Manager (Procurement) in the presence of the 
bidders’ representatives who choose to attend in person or virtual at the address below. 

14. Bids must be valid until 09.01.2026, from the date of bid opening. 

15. All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Sri Lankan Rupees One million one 
hundred twenty thousand (LKR 1,120,000.00) or United States Dollars Three thousand 
seven hundred fifty (USD 3,750.00), valid until 06.03.2026, from the date of bid opening. 

16. Bidders must be registered with the Department of Registrar of Companies (e-ROC) in 
compliance with the Public Contracts Act No. 3 of 1987, available at www.drc.gov.lk.  

17. For any clarifications, please contact the Manager (Procurement) at Tel: